FORM FTO-1619A Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651-0027

04/20 02 FC 04-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101331903

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO. The Commissioner of Batanta and Tra	PATENTS ONLY demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
× New	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #	Merger Other DS T
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Damiano, Juliet	Month Day Year 0 4 0 4 0 0
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Andon Brush Co.,	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) L Merrit Avenue	representative is attached. Classimation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Little Falls	New Jersey 07424 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an	Id Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name (
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2000 Y61ZAW 00001051 29121928	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
581 40.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the decument and getraving the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pelant and Trademark Office, Crief Information Office, Westington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package O661-0027, Palant and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0198

FORM PT(Expires 06/3(1/99) OMB 0651-0027	C-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2)			
Narne	Arthur Jacob				
Address (line 1)	25 East Salem Stre	et			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 686				
Address (line 3)	Hackensack, New Je:	rsey 07602			
Address (line 4)	ress (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	# 1		
	Number(s) or Patent Num		tional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Pateint Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
If this document is signed by the firs	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	tt Application, enter the date the patent application w	Month Day Year 0.4 0.4 0.0		
Ente	eration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
has r	ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🕱 Deposit Account 🗍					
•	ayment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # 0	7-1524		
		thorization to charge additional fees: Ye			
Statement an	d Signature				
attached		ief, the foregoing information is true and oiginal document. Charges to deposit acc			
Arthur J	acob	Outhur sint	4(14/00		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, JULIET DAMIANO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 181 Longhill Road, Unit L6, Little Falls, New Jersey C7424, is inventor, applicant and owner of the entire right, title and interest in all countries in, to and under certain inventions relating to BODY BRUSH, described in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, executed by her on even date herewith;

Whereas, ANDON BRUSH CO., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1 Merrit Avenue, Little Falls, New Jersey 07424, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid inventions and application for Design Letters Patent. and JULIET DAMIANO desires that all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid inventions and application for Letters Patent reside in ANDON BRUSH CO., INC.

Now, therefore, for value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JULIET DAMIANO has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ANDON BRUSH CO., INC. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid inventions and application for Letters Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Design Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any and all priority rights to which she may be entitled with respect to the aforesaid inventions, and all Patents which may be granted for the aforesaid inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, all said rights to be held by ANDON BRUSH CO., INC. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JULIET DAMIANO if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Further, JULIET DAMIANO agrees that she will communicate to ANDON BRUSH CO., INC. or its representatives, any facts known to her respecting the aforesaid inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said ANDON BRUSH CO., INC. make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything necessary and desirable to aid said ANDON BRUSH CO., INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, are authorized to issue all Patents, when granted, to ANDON BRUSH CO., INC. as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same for the sole use and enjoyment of ANDON BRUSH CO., INC., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	by hand and seal this $\frac{\cancel{\cancel{H}}}{\cancel{\cancel{H}}}$ day of	<u>april</u> , 2000.
	Juliet Damiano	L.S.
State of CAROLE MAZZARINI	\mathcal{O}	
A Notary Public of New Jerse	y : ss.:	
County of My Commission Expires August 3,	2004	
Bergen.		
On this 4 day of April	, 2000, before me, a Notar	y Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, personally appeared JULIET DAMI	ANO, to me known and known to	me to be the person of that name, who
signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,	and she acknowledged the same	to be her free act and deed.
	Larole Mayyare	ù
	Notary Public	

PATENT RECORDED: 04/14/2000 REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0200